

Private Bag 6995 Wellington 6141 New Zealand T 64 4 894 5400 F 64 4 894 6100 www.nzta.govt.nz

2 October 2023

Chris Milne fyi-request-24244-f526370a@requests.fyi.org.nz

REF: OIA-13720

Dear Chris

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 26 September 2023 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

Please supply in relation to the Pito-One to Melling cycleway:

- 1) the number of individual overhead lights installed to light the cycleway
- 2) the total cost of the lights, including installation.

There are 182 individual overhead lights on the Pito-One to Melling cycleway. The total cost for installation is \$1,520,487.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi, please contact Gray Renwick, Senior Project Manager Complex, by email to gray.renwick@nzta.govt.nz

Yours sincerely

Mark Kinvig

National Manager, Infrastructure Delivery